

Requested by Representative READ

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 4094**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 12, delete “regulated” and insert “cus-  
2 tomarily provided by financial institutions pursuant to powers granted”.

3 In line 20, delete “described in” and insert “customarily provided by fi-  
4 nancial institutions pursuant to powers granted by”.

5 On page 2, line 3, after “(2)” insert “Notwithstanding any laws relating  
6 to the exemption of information from public disclosure under ORS 475B.010  
7 to 475B.395 or 475B.550 to 475B.590,”.

8 In line 10, after “to” insert “the exemption of information from public  
9 disclosure under ORS 475B.400 to 475B.525 or to”.

10 In line 16, delete “or” and insert a comma.

11 In line 17, delete “723,” and insert “723 or ORS 192.583 to 192.607,”.

12

---